Using an I2C LCD with the
Arduino Wire Library
Scope and Audience
• This document gives a limited introduction into the use of I2C
communications with the Arduino.
– Specifically Single Master to single Slave, 7bit addressing, 100Kbps bus speed
using the Arduino Wire Library with low to medium data signalling rates.
• It is targeted at the amateur electronics/maker hobbyist.

Back together
Jargon Buster
• HEX : Hexadecimal, base 16 numbering system
• IDE : Integrated Development Environment
• LCD : Liquid Crystal Display
• LSB : Least significant bit
• LUT : Look Up Table
• MSB : Most significant bit
• SCL : Serial Clock Line
• SDA : Serial Data Line
System Configuration
• The ‘LiquidCrystal_I2C_PCF8574’ library was